## **Chalk Art Zone**

Saturday, August 24, 2019



Artists of all ages are invited to participate in the designated Chalk Art Zone that will be featured along the lagoon pathway in Leo Ryan Park during Foster City's new community event, Summer Days. Families, friends, colleagues, and neighbors are encouraged to sponsor a square to decorate for the entire community to enjoy during Summer Days which will be held August 23-25.

## REGISTRATION

To register, complete the form on the back or register online. Each 10x10 square is \$25. Deadline to register is July 19 or until all spots are filled. Children under the age of 14 must be accompanied by an adult.

## **GUIDELINES**

- Artwork must be completed by llam on Saturday, August 24, 2019.
- Each registered group will receive one (1) box of colored chalk. Participants may bring their own water-based chalk to use. If any product that is used that cannot be removed easily or damages the premises, an additional fee may be charged. No spray chalk or marking chalk may be used.
- Artwork must be contained within your designated space.
- Get creative! Works of art can include original work, classical re-creations, 3D realistic works, cartoons, modern abstractions, and much more.
- Summer Days is a family-friendly event and all work displayed must be appropriate for all age viewers. Art must be culturally sensitive and appropriate. No words, symbols, or caricatures intended as political statements may appear within the art.
- City staff reserves the right to refuse, stop, or eliminate objectionable art or art not consistent with Chalk Art Zone guidelines.
- Assignment of space will be at the discretion of City staff. Participants will be informed of their space one week prior to the event.
- Commercial advertising messages, business logos and alcohol/tobacco themes will not be allowed.
- Participants are responsible for the security of their belongings. Event organizers accept no responsibility for stolen or damaged property, accidents or injury.

For more information on the Chalk Art Zone, please contact Nabil Butros at nbutros@fostercity.org or at 650-286-3387.

## **Chalk Art Zone Registration**

ADTICT CONTACT INFORMATION





 Please write legibly; fill in all required spaces. Mail or bring your registration form to: Recreation Center, 650 Shell Blvd. Foster City, CA 94404

ARTIST CONTACT IN	OKINATION					
Name:						
Street Address:						
City:	Zip: _		Email: _			
Home Phone:		Cell Phor				
ADDITIONAL GROUP	MEMBERS					
Participant's Name		Address			Minor (check if applicable	
Persons with disabilities are welcom					Fees: \$	
				lent Fee (a	dd \$10 per group):\$	
the Chalk Art Zone? If yes, check he	re: □				TOTAL: \$	
<b>PAYMENT INFORMATI</b>	ON			REFU	IND POLICY	
☐ Cash ☐ Check (Payable to "City of Foster City")				Requests for refunds minus a \$5 admin fee will be granted before July 19,		
☐ Credit Card (Incurs 2.75% fee as of April 1, 2019)				2019. No refunds will be made after this date unless the event is canceled.		
Receipt: 🗅 Email 🗅 Mail				dato dilloo	o the event is canceled.	
I hereby authorize the use of my Ma	asterCard or Visa ac	count:				
Name on Card:						
Card Number:						
Expiration (Month/Year):/	3-Digit Sed	3-Digit Security Code:			I have read and agree to the Refund Policy.	
Signature:				-		
hereby agree to hold the City of Foster of activity instructors harmless from all liab the above named participant is a minor lagree to hold the City of Foster City, the instructors harmless from all liability which above named activities may involve the pur photo and/or video for program publications.	City, the Estero Munici ility which may arise a I hereby give my perm Estero Municipal Impr ch may arise as a resurisk or accidental injur	ipal Improven as a result of a nission for his rovement Dist ult from said r ry and hereby	my participat s/her particip trict, their em minor's partic / voluntarily a	ion in the ab ation in the ployees, off sipation in si ssume such	pove activities. In the event that above listed activities and als icers, and program and activit uch activities. I understand that in risks. I/we agree to allow my	
Signature:			Date	e:		
	Participant			ardian		